
These bid results are as read at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and correction of mathematical 
errors.  

BID RESULTS 
IFB 

 
09-0056 Bench Upholstery  

Tuesday, February 10, 2009 

Vendor Name Total Bid 

Alert  IT  Solutions Inc $13,898.00 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 



BID RESULTS 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com

IFB 
 

08-0130R Laminates  
Wednesday, February 18, 2009 

 

Vendor Name Total Bid 

Alert It Solutions Inc $14,831.64 

Addison Building Material Co Inc. $15,535.78 

AIN Plastics $14,736.45 

 

These bid results are as read at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and correction of mathematical 
errors.  

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


BID RESULTS 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com

IFB 
 

09-0016 Labor and Replacement Pars to Repair Overhead Doors  
Wednesday, February 18, 2009 

 

Vendor Name: Builders Chicago Corporation 

Replacement Parts  

Total Bid $639.91 

Bottom Rail Size (All Bottom Rails Must Be Supplied With An Air Safety Switch Sealer)  

Total Bid $1,293.70 

Regular Hourly Rate  $95.00 

Overtime Hourly Rate $135.00 

Percent Discount From Any Overhead Door Related Parts Or Assemblies Should The 
Illinois Tollway Purchase Related Items Not Listed. 10%

 

 
 

 

These bid results are as read at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and correction of mathematical 
errors.  

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


These bid results are as read at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and correction of mathematical 
errors.  

BID RESULTS 
RFP 

 
09-0024 Employee Life Insurance Benefit Program 

Wednesday, February 25, 2009 
 
 

Vendor Name 

1. Aetna Life Insurance Company 

2. The Horton Group 

3. Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Ins Company 

4. Securian Financial Group 

5. Unicare Life & Health Insurance Company 

6. Standard Insurance Company 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 



These bid results are as read at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and correction of mathematical 
errors.  

BID RESULTS 
IFB 

 
09-0018 Preventative Maintenance 

 and  
Repair for Boiler and Hot Water Heater 

Thursday February 26, 2009 
 

Vendor Name: Toltec Mechanical 
*note 

Preventive Maintenance Frequency Per Year and Cost Per Year 

*(Award will be based on amount this Total Bid amount) TOTAL BID  $8,876.00 

Hourly Labor Rate Includes Labor & Travel: 
 *(Vendor must provide hourly rate below to be considered responsive. The Illinois Tollway reserves the right to reject a Vendor’s 
bid if its hourly rates are found to be unreasonably inflated.) 

Monday through Friday 

Monday through Friday Emergency Services 

Saturday Emergency Services 

Sunday & Holidays Emergency Services 

8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M. 
5:01 P.M. – 7:59 AM. 

All Day 
All Day 

$99.50/hr 

$165.00/hr 

$165.00/hr 

$165.00/hr 

The above rates are subject to a minimum dollar 
amount. 

 Yes No 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 



These bid results are as read at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and correction of mathematical 
errors.  

BID RESULTS 
IFB 

 
09-0018 Preventative Maintenance 

 and  
Repair for Boiler and Hot Water Heater 

Thursday February 26, 2009 
 

Vendor Name: C T Mechanical LLC 
*note 

Preventive Maintenance Frequency Per Year and Cost Per Year 

*(Award will be based on amount this Total Bid amount) TOTAL BID  $2000.00 

Hourly Labor Rate Includes Labor & Travel: 
 *(Vendor must provide hourly rate below to be considered responsive. The Illinois Tollway reserves the right to reject a Vendor’s 
bid if its hourly rates are found to be unreasonably inflated.) 

Monday through Friday 

Monday through Friday Emergency Services 

Saturday Emergency Services 

Sunday & Holidays Emergency Services 

8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M. 
5:01 P.M. – 7:59 AM. 

All Day 
All Day 

$126.00/hr 

$189.00/hr 

$189.00/hr 

$252.00/hr 

The above rates are subject to a minimum dollar 
amount. 

 Yes No 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 



These bid results are as read at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and correction of mathematical 
errors.  

BID RESULTS 
IFB 

 
09-0018 Preventative Maintenance 

 and  
Repair for Boiler and Hot Water Heater 

Thursday February 26, 2009 
 

Vendor Name: Larson Sheet Metal 
*note 

Preventive Maintenance Frequency Per Year and Cost Per Year 

*(Award will be based on amount this Total Bid amount) TOTAL BID  $2119.00 

Hourly Labor Rate Includes Labor & Travel: 
 *(Vendor must provide hourly rate below to be considered responsive. The Illinois Tollway reserves the right to reject a Vendor’s 
bid if its hourly rates are found to be unreasonably inflated.) 

Monday through Friday 

Monday through Friday Emergency Services 

Saturday Emergency Services 

Sunday & Holidays Emergency Services 

8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M. 
5:01 P.M. – 7:59 AM. 

All Day 
All Day 

$105.00/hr 

$157.00/hr 

$185.00/hr 

$210.00/hr 

The above rates are subject to a minimum dollar 
amount. 

 Yes No 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 



These bid results are as read at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and correction of mathematical 
errors.  

BID RESULTS 
IFB 

 
09-0018 Preventative Maintenance 

 and  
Repair for Boiler and Hot Water Heater 

Thursday February 26, 2009 
 

Vendor Name: Brimmer Mechanical 
*note 

Preventive Maintenance Frequency Per Year and Cost Per Year 

*(Award will be based on amount this Total Bid amount) TOTAL BID  $8617.60 

Hourly Labor Rate Includes Labor & Travel: 
 *(Vendor must provide hourly rate below to be considered responsive. The Illinois Tollway reserves the right to reject a Vendor’s 
bid if its hourly rates are found to be unreasonably inflated.) 

Monday through Friday 

Monday through Friday Emergency Services 

Saturday Emergency Services 

Sunday & Holidays Emergency Services 

8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M. 
5:01 P.M. – 7:59 AM. 

All Day 
All Day 

$84.00/hr 

$127.35/hr 

$127.35/hr 

$127.35/hr 

The above rates are subject to a minimum dollar 
amount. 

 Yes No 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 


